
NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROCUREMENT (NPP) 
For  

TASK BASED INFORMATICS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (TBIPS) 

GSIN:  D302A ADP SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT SERVICES   

Reference Number: P2000005 Solicitation Number: P2000005 

Organization Name: 
Invest in Canada Hub 

Solicitation Date: 2019-04-26 
Closing Date: 2019-05-14 02:00 PM Eastern 

Daylight Saving Time EDT  
  Anticipated Start Date: Upon contract award  

Estimated Delivery Date:  Estimate Level of 
Effort:   250 days 

Contract Duration: The contract period will be for two (2) years from the date of contract award. 

Solicitation Method: Competitive Applicable Trade 
Agreements: Not applicable 

Comprehensive Land Claim 
Agreement Applies: No Number of 

Contracts: 1 

Requirement Details 

Tendering Procedure: Selective Tendering 

This requirement is open only to those aboriginal businesses that are TBIPS Supply Arrangement Holders who qualified 
under Tier 1 for services in the National Capital Region for the following category: 

One (1) Level 3 Web Developer  

This procurement is set aside under the federal government Procurement Strategy for Aboriginal Business. 

The following SA Holders have been invited to submit a proposal: 

1. 
Adirondack Information Management Inc., Amita Corporation, Artemp Personnel Services Inc., The AIM Group 
Inc.,in JOINT VENTURE  

2. 
ADIRONDACK INFORMATION MANAGEMENT INC., Valcom Consulting Group Inc., FlexEDGE Consulting Inc., IN 
JOINT VENTURE  

3.  ADRM Technology Consulting Group Corp. and Randstad Interim Inc  

4. Advanced Chippewa Technologies Inc.  

5. Alivaktuk Consulting Inc. & NavPoint Consulting Group Inc. in JV  

6. DONNA CONNA INC., IBM CANADA LIMITED IN JOINT VENTURE  

7. IPSS INC.  

8.  Koroc Consulting Inc., Isheva Inc. in JOINT VENTURE  

9. MAKWA Resourcing Inc.  

10.  Makwa Resourcing Inc., TPG Technology Consulting Ltd. in JOINT VENTURE  



Note: Due to time constraints for the evaluation and contract award, requests from uninvited SA Holders will not be 
addressed at this time. 

Description of Work: 

A modern, responsive, accessible and user-centered website is essential to Invest in Canada’s (IiC) success. As such, IiC has 
a requirement for web development and maintenance services to ensure its Drupal 8 WxT-based website evolves to meet 
user needs and is updated on a regular basis.  

Security Requirement: Common PS SRCL #19 applies 
Minimum Corporate Security Required: Facility Security Clearance (FSC) 
Minimum Resource Security Required:  Secret 

Contract Authority 

Name: Lynda Coulombe 
Phone Number: 613-407-2325 
Email Address: procurement@invcanada.ca 

Inquiries 

Inquiries regarding this RFP requirement must be submitted to the Contracting Authority named above.  Request for 
Proposal (RFP) documents will be e-mailed directly from the Contracting Authority to the Qualified Supply Arrangement 
Holders who are being invited to bid on this requirement. BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT “BUYANDSELL.GC.CA” IS NOT 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS.  The Crown retains the right to negotiate with any 
supplier on any procurement. Documents may be submitted in either official language. 
 
NOTE: Task‐Based Informatics Professional Services (TBIPS) Method of Supply is refreshed three (3) times per year.  If 
you wish to find out how you can be a “Qualified SA Holder”, please contact RCNMDAI.‐NCRIMOS@pwgsc.gc.ca 

11.  Maverin Inc.  

12.  Nisha Technologies Inc., Contract Community Inc., IN JOINT VENTURE  

13.  OLAV CONSULTING CORP., MOSHWA ABORIGINAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, IN JOINT VENTURE  

14.  T.I.7 Inc. in Joint Venture with Tiree Consulting Inc.  

15. Turtle Island Staffing Inc.  

mailto:procurement@invcanada.ca

